

*Elec-203/2024*

*Order No. 07, Dt.05.06.26*

*Record is fixed for appearance of the accused person .*

*Accused person is present by filing hazira.*

*A petition has been filed on behalf of the accused person to send the record to National Lok Adalat for disposal. Copy served.*

*The prayer is allowed.*

*Let the record be sent to Ld. Secretary, DLSA, Howrah for placing the same before National Lok Adalat scheduled to be held on 13.06.26.*

*Fix – 14.10.26 for appearance and awaiting record .*

Judge Special Court

Elect. Act Howrah.